application of Ind AS.  The Company has made use of the following exemptions and exceptions in
preparing its Ind AS Opening Balance Sheet:

i) Property, plant and equipment & Intangible assets
 Ind AS 101 permits a first-time adopter to elect to continue with the carrying value for all of its prop-

erty, plant and equipment and intangible assets as recognised in the financial statements as at the
date of transition to Ind AS, measured as per the previous GAAP and use that as its deemed cost
as at the date of transition after making necessary adjustments for de-commissioning liabilities.
Accordingly, the Company has elected to measure all of its property, plant and equipment and
intangible assets at their previous GAAP carrying value.

 Reconciliation of equity as at 1 April 2015 and as at 31 March 2016
 Any resulting differences between carrying amounts of assets and liabilities according to Ind

AS 101 as of 1 April 2015 compared with those presented in the Indian GAAP Balance Sheet
as of 31 March 2015, were recognized in equity under retained earnings within the Ind AS
Balance Sheet.

1 April 2015 31 March 2016

Previous
GAAP*

Adjustments Ind ASs Previous GAAP* Adjust-
ments

Ind ASs

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equip-
ment

561,388 84,759 646,147  609,829  (1,703)  608,126

Other financial assets

Deferred tax Asset (net) 103,376,756 (3,621,255 ) 99,755,501  48,828,418  -  48,828,418

Other non-current assets  6,255,443 0 6,255,443  6,638,081  -  6,638,081

Current Assets

Inventory  65,430,672  - 65,430,672  68,282,497   68,282,497

Financial Assets

Trade receivables 5,106,805 (5,106,805 ) 0

Cash and cash equiv-
alents

 9,642,599  9,642,599  17,179,585   17,179,585

loans  5,025,000 0 5,025,000  5,422,065   5,422,065

Other current assets  992,612.00  (815,711.00) 176,901  231,987   231,987

Total Assets 196,391,275  (9,459,012) 186,932,263 147,192,462  (1,703) 147,190,759

EQUITY & LIABILITIES

Equity

Equity Share capital  39,000,000  - 39,000,000  39,000,000   39,000,000

Other equity (499,092,129)  (1,152,207) (500,244,336 ) (568,726,458.00) (1,703.00)  (568,728,161.00)

SWADESHI POLYTEX LIMITED

(47)47th Annual Report 2016-2017

1 April 2015 31 March 2016

Previous
GAAP*

Adjustments Ind ASs Previous GAAP* Adjust-
ments

Ind ASs

Liabilities

 Non-current liabilities

 Financial liabilities

 Borrowings

 Trade payables

 Other financial liabilities  25,638,764  - 25,638,764  25,638,764   25,638,764

 Provisions  3,200,000  (3,200,000) 0

 Deferred tax liabilities (Net)

 Other non-current liabilities

 Current liabilities

 Financial liabilities

 Trade payables  2,883,940  - 2,883,940  3,636,325   3,636,325

 Borrowings  259,342,496  (5,106,805) 254,235,691  254,235,691   254,235,691

 Other current liabilities  363,918,204  (1,046,781) 362,871,423  391,908,140 (934,570 )  390,973,570

 Provisions  1,500,000  - 1,500,000  1,500,000   1,500,000

 Current Tax Liabilities (Net)   0

 Amount Payable to Tax
Authorities

  1,046,781 1,046,781  934,570 934,570

 Deferred revenue  -  -  -

 Rate regulated liabilities  -  -  -

 Total equity and liabilities  196,391,275  (9,459,012)  186,932,263  147,192,462  (1,703)  147,190,759

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for
the purposes of this note.

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March 2016
31 March 2016

 Previous
GAAP*

 Adjustments  Ind ASs

 INCOME

 Revenue  17,600,972.00   17,600,972.00

 Other income  21,821,423.00   21,821,423.00

 Total Income  39,422,395.00   39,422,395.00

 EXPENDITURE   -

 Land development Charges  4,659,023.00   4,659,023.00

Changes in Inventory  (2,851,825.00)   (2,851,825.00)

 Finance expenses  31,770,674.00  (603.00)  31,770,071.00

 Depreciation and amortization  107,736.00  1,703.00  109,439.00

SWADESHI POLYTEX LIMITED

(48)47th Annual Report 2016-2017

31 March 2016

 Previous
GAAP*

 Adjustments  Ind ASs

 Other Exp  23,291,826.00  603.00  23,292,429.00

 Total Expenses  56,977,434.00  1,703.00  56,979,137.00

 Profit before tax  (17,555,039.00)  (1,703.00)  (17,556,742.00)

 Current tax   -

 Current year   -

 Deferred tax  50,927,083.00   50,927,083.00

   -

 Profit after tax  (68,482,122.00)  (1,703.00)  (68,483,825.00)

 Other comprehensive income   -

 Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss (net of tax)   -

 - Net actuarial gains/(losses) on defined benefit plans  -   -

 - Net gains/(losses) on fair value of equity instruments through other
comprehensive income

 -   -

 Other comprehensive income for the year, net of income tax  -   -

 Total comprehensive income for the year  (68,482,122.00)  (1,703.00)  (68,483,825.00)

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for
the purposes of this note.

Reconciliation of total equity as at 31 March 2016 and 1 April 2015
  1 April 2015  31 March 2016

 Total equity (shareholder’s funds) as per previous GAAP  (460,092,129)  (529,726,458)

 Adjustments:

 Depreciation and amortization  -  (1,703)

 Provision for contingencies  3,200,000  -

 Adjustment done in Building held for disposal  (730,952)  -

 Tax effect of above adjustments  (3,621,255)  -

 Total adjustments  (1,152,207)  (1,703)

 Total equity as per Ind AS  (461,244,336)  (529,728,161)